

Tarheel ¹¹⁹ Total Bid > \$ 339,602.42

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 260 McLeod Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078260

Route: SR 1122 McLeod Drive

County: Robeson

Location: 0.5 SOUTH OF SR 1131 LAT34.626536 LONG-79.320253

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1122			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	25.00	2,500.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	41.00	12,300.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	20.00	20.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	37.00	2,590.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	450.00	11,700.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	450.00	31,500.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 112"x75" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	53,297.72	53,297.72
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	110.00	11,000.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	10.00	4,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	10.00	4,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	90.00	13,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,100.00	2,200.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	3.75	720.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	3.75	405.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	9.00	576.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078260): 170,308.72

Tarheel
North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 270 Industrial Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078270

Route: SR 2300 Pipe 2121

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.513903) Longitude: (-79.106311) 0.1 miles east of NC 41

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2300			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	25.00	2,500.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	41.00	12,300.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	20.00	20.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	37.00	2,590.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	450.00	11,700.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	450.00	31,500.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 103"x71" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	52,282.70	52,282.70
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	110.00	11,000.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	10.00	4,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	10.00	4,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	90.00	13,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,100.00	2,200.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	3.75	720.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	3.75	405.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	9.00	576.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078270): 169,293.70

Bill Worley & Sons GC Total Bid \$ 364,054.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 260 McLeod Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078260

Route: SR 1122 McLeod Drive

County: Robeson

Location: 0.5 SOUTH OF SR 1131 LAT34.626536 LONG-79.320253

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1122			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	16,500. ⁰⁰	16,500. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	17,500. ⁰⁰	17,500. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	1. ⁰⁰	100. ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	36. ⁰⁰	10,800. ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	4,000. ⁰⁰	4,000. ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	34. ⁰⁰	2,380. ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	200. ⁰⁰	5,200. ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	200. ⁰⁰	14,000. ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 112"x75" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	66,500. ⁰⁰	66,500. ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	16,500. ⁰⁰	16,500. ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	2. ⁰⁰	400. ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	46. ⁰⁰	4,600. ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	6. ⁰⁰	2,400. ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1. ⁰⁰	50. ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	8. ⁰⁰	3,200. ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	70. ⁰⁰	10,500. ⁰⁰
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,600. ⁰⁰	3,200. ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	10. ⁰⁰	1,920. ⁰⁰
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	10. ⁰⁰	1,080. ⁰⁰
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10. ⁰⁰	640. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078260): 181,470.⁰⁰

Bill Worley & Sons GC

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 270 Industrial Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078270

Route: SR 2300 Pipe 2121

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.513903) Longitude: (-79.106311) 0.1 miles east of NC 41

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2300			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	23,000. ⁰⁰	23,000. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	33,000. ⁰⁰	33,000. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	1. ⁰⁰	100. ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	36. ⁰⁰	10,800. ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	2,000. ⁰⁰	2,000. ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	32. ⁰⁰	2,240. ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	200. ⁰⁰	5,200. ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	200. ⁰⁰	14,000. ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 103"x71" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	63,000. ⁰⁰	63,000. ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	16,000. ⁰⁰	16,000. ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	2. ⁰⁰	400. ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	46. ⁰⁰	4,600. ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	6. ⁰⁰	2,400. ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1. ⁰⁰	50. ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	5. ⁰⁰	2,000. ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	1. ⁰⁰	150. ⁰⁰
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	2. ⁰⁰	4. ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	10. ⁰⁰	1,920. ⁰⁰
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	10. ⁰⁰	1,080. ⁰⁰
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10. ⁰⁰	640. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078270): 182,584.⁰⁰

Jumpy
Total Bid \$ 411,820.00
 North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 270 Industrial Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078270

Route: SR 2300 Pipe 2121

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.513903) Longitude: (-79.106311) 0.1 miles east of NC 41

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2300			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	25.00	2,500.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	50.00	15,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	48.00	3,360.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	275.00	7,150.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	265.00	18,550.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 103"x71" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	65.00	6,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	6.00	2,400.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	5.00	250.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	6.00	2,400.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	100.00	15,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	6.00	1,152.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	6.00	648.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	62.50	4,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078270): \$ 205,910.00

Jymco

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 260 McLeod Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078260

Route: SR 1122 McLeod Drive

County: Robeson

Location: 0.5 SOUTH OF SR 1131 LAT34.626536 LONG-79.320253

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1122			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	25.00	2,500.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	50.00	15,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	8000.00	8000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	48.00	3,360.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	275.00	7,150.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	265.00	18,550.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 112"x75" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	65000.00	65000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	65.00	6,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	6.00	2,400.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	5.00	250.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	6.00	2,400.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	100.00	15,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1500.00	3,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	6.00	1,152.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	6.00	648.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	62.50	4,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078260): \$ 205,910.00

Tara Group

Total Bid > \$416,760.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 270 Industrial Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078270

Route: SR 2300 Pipe 2121

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.513903) Longitude: (-79.106311) 0.1 miles east of NC 41

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2300			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	18000 ⁰⁰	18000 ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	42000 ⁰⁰	42000 ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	1 ⁰⁰	100 ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	32 ⁰⁰	9600 ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	2000 ⁰⁰	2000 ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	35 ⁰⁰	2450 ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	225 ⁰⁰	5850 ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	225 ⁰⁰	15750 ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 103"x71" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	52500 ⁰⁰	52500 ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	36000 ⁰⁰	36000 ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	2 ⁰⁰	400 ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	55 ⁰⁰	5500 ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	4 ⁰⁰	1600 ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1 ⁰⁰	50 ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	1 ⁰⁰	400 ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	75 ⁰⁰	11250 ⁰⁰
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1500 ⁰⁰	3000 ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	5 ⁰⁰	960 ⁰⁰
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	10 ⁰⁰	1080 ⁰⁰
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10 ⁰⁰	640 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078270): \$209130⁰⁰

Tava Group

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 260 McLeod Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078260

Route: SR 1122 McLeod Drive

County: Robeson

Location: 0.5 SOUTH OF SR 1131 LAT34.626536 LONG-79.320253

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1122			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	18000 ⁰⁰	18000 ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	42000 ⁰⁰	42000 ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	1 ⁰⁰	100 ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	32 ⁰⁰	9600 ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	2000 ⁰⁰	2000 ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	35 ⁰⁰	2450 ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	225 ⁰⁰	5850 ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	225 ⁰⁰	15750 ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 112"x75" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	54000 ⁰⁰	54000 ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	33000 ⁰⁰	33000 ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	2 ⁰⁰	400 ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	55 ⁰⁰	5500 ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	4 ⁰⁰	1600 ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1 ⁰⁰	50 ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	1 ⁰⁰	400 ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	75 ⁰⁰	11250 ⁰⁰
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1500 ⁰⁰	3000 ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	5 ⁰⁰	960 ⁰⁰
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	10 ⁰⁰	1080 ⁰⁰
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10 ⁰⁰	640 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078260): \$ 207630⁰⁰

Total Bid \$ 539,785.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 270 Industrial Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078270

Route: SR 2300 Pipe 2121

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.513903) Longitude: (-79.106311) 0.1 miles east of NC 41

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2300			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	12,952.00	12,952.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	22.00	2,200.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	55.00	16,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	45.00	3,150.00
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	350.00	9,100.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	350.00	24,500.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 103"x71" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	101,123.00	101,123.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	85.00	8,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	10.00	4,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	15.00	750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	20.00	8,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	85.00	12,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	15.00	2,880.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	15.00	1,620.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	15.00	960.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078270): \$271,985.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 260 McLeod Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078260

Route: SR 1122 McLeod Drive

County: Robeson

Location: 0.5 SOUTH OF SR 1131 LAT34.626536 LONG-79.320253

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1122			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	12,752.00	12,752.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	22.00	2,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	55.00	16,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	45.00	3,150.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	350.00	9,100.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	350.00	24,500.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 112"x75" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	102,138.00	102,138.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	85.00	8,500.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	10.00	4,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	15.00	750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	20.00	8,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	85.00	12,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	15.00	2,880.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	15.00	1,620.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	15.00	960.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078260): \$267,800.00

Barnhill

Total Bid > \$546,010.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 270 Industrial Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078270

Route: SR 2300 Pipe 2121

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.513903) Longitude: (-79.106311) 0.1 miles east of NC 41

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2300			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 51,200.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,600.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,920.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	\$ 226.00	\$ 5,876.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	\$ 226.00	\$ 15,820.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 103"x71" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 69,300.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,836.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078270):**\$ 272,682.00**

Barnhill

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 260 McLeod Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078260

Route: SR 1122 McLeod Drive

County: Robeson

Location: 0.5 SOUTH OF SR 1131 LAT34.626536 LONG-79.320253

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1122			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 49,200.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	\$ 64.00	\$ 19,200.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,990.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	\$ 232.00	\$ 6,032.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	\$ 232.00	\$ 16,240.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 112"x75" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,836.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078260):**\$ 273,328.00**

ST Wooden

Total Bid \$ 654,328.40

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 270 Industrial Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078270

Route: SR 2300 Pipe 2121

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.513903) Longitude: (-79.106311) 0.1 miles east of NC 41

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2300			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	16,250 ⁰⁰	16,250 ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	20,000 ⁰⁰	20,000 ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	71 ⁰⁰	7,100 ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	81 ⁰⁰	24,300 ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	10,000 ⁰⁰	10,000 ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	65 ⁰⁰	4,550 ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	300 ⁰⁰	7,800 ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	300 ⁰⁰	21,000 ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 103"x71" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	115,000 ⁰⁰	115,000 ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	40,000 ⁰⁰	40,000 ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5 ⁰⁰	1,000 ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	80 ⁰⁰	8,000 ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	4 ⁰⁰	1,600 ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	16 ⁰⁰	800 ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	2 ⁰⁰	800 ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	256 ⁰⁰	38,400 ⁰⁰
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	5000 ⁰⁰	10,000 ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	13 ⁰⁰	2,496 ⁰⁰
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	10 ¹⁵	1,096 ²⁰
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	23 ⁰⁰	1,472 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078270): 331,664.20

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 260 McLeod Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078260

Route: SR 1122 McLeod Drive

County: Robeson

Location: 0.5 SOUTH OF SR 1131 LAT34.626536 LONG-79.320253

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1122				COUNTY: Robeson			
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	16,250 ⁰⁰	16,250 ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	20,000 ⁰⁰	20,000 ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	71 ⁰⁰	7,100 ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	81 ⁰⁰	24,300 ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	10,000 ⁰⁰	10,000 ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	65 ⁰⁰	4,550 ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	300 ⁰⁰	7,800 ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	300 ⁰⁰	21,000 ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 112"x75" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	106,000 ⁰⁰	106,000 ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	40,000 ⁰⁰	40,000 ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5 ⁰⁰	1,000 ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	80 ⁰⁰	8,000 ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	4 ⁰⁰	1,600 ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	16 ⁰⁰	800 ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	2 ⁰⁰	800 ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	256 ⁰⁰	38,400 ⁰⁰
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	5000 ⁰⁰	10,000 ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	13 ⁰⁰	2,496 ⁰⁰
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	10 ¹⁵	1,096 ²⁰
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	23 ⁰⁰	1,472 ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078260): 322,664.²⁰

Steve Simmons

Total Bid \$693,390.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 270 Industrial Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078270

Route: SR 2300 Pipe 2121

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.513903) Longitude: (-79.106311) 0.1 miles east of NC 41

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 2300			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$48,042.00	\$48,042.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	\$63.50	\$19,050.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	\$56.50	\$3,955.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	\$320.00	\$8,320.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	\$320.00	\$22,400.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 103"x71" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$28,560.00	\$28,560.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	\$72.50	\$7,250.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	\$3.50	\$1,400.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$18.00	\$900.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$165.00	\$24,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$4380.00	\$8,760.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	\$15.00	\$2,880.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	\$10.00	\$1,080.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$18.00	\$1,152.00

TRH
\$1,080.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078270): \$358,699.00

Steve Summers

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 260 McLeod Drive

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078260

Route: SR 1122 McLeod Drive

County: Robeson

Location: 0.5 SOUTH OF SR 1131 LAT34.626536 LONG-79.320253

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 1, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1122			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$44,342.00	\$44,342.00
30		230	Borrow	100	CY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	300	TON	\$63.50	\$19,050.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	70	TON	\$56.50	\$3,955.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	\$320.00	\$8,320.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	\$320.00	\$22,400.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 112"x75" CMPA With Headwalls	1	LS	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$12,462.00	\$12,462.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	100	TON	\$72.50	\$7,250.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	400	SY	\$3.50	\$1,400.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$18.00	\$900.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	400	SY	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$162.00	\$24,300.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	\$45.00	\$8,640.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	108	SF	\$10.00	\$1,080.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$18.00	\$1,152.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078260): \$334,691.00